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  July 27, 2023 
 

  

Julie Magee 
300 Water Street  
Peterborough, ON K9J 2C7 
julie.magee@ontario.ca  

 

  OLT Case Number: OLT-23-000712 
  Reference Number(s): License No. 626565  
  Municipality/Upper Tier: East Ferris, Nipissing 
  Subject Property Address: Part of Lot 10 & 11, Concession 9, Ferris 

Township    
 

Appeal(s):   
008733 1851477 Ontario Inc. 

______________________________________________________________________ 

The Ontario Land Tribunal (“Tribunal”) acknowledges receipt of the above referenced 
case(s)/appeal(s). 

This file has been assigned to William Badu, Case Coordinator. For specific questions 
about this case, you may contact the Case Coordinator, Planner at  
william.badu@ontario.ca.   

Where the Tribunal finds that the initiating documents are incomplete, filed without the 
required fee, or are otherwise not in compliance with these Rules, the Tribunal may 
decide not to process the documents. 
 
The Tribunal may notify the parties by letter regarding any deficiency in the submission 
and a date by which they must correct the deficiency. 
 
If no deficiency has been noted in the initial submission, a letter will be issued that will 
contain information regarding the name of your Tribunal contact as well as the next 
steps in the process. 
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We are committed to providing accessible services as set out in the Accessibility for 
Ontarians with Disabilities Act, 2005.  If you have any accessibility needs, please 
contact our Accessibility Coordinator as soon as possible by emailing 
olt.accessibility@ontario.ca.  If you require documents in formats other than 
conventional print, or if you have specific accommodation needs, please let us know so 
we can make arrangements in advance.  

Pour recevoir des services en français, veuillez communiquer avec la Tribunal au 1-
866-448-2248/(416) 212-6349 ou olt.coordinator@ontario.ca.  
 
For general information concerning the Tribunal, visit our website at https://olt.gov.on.ca 
or you may contact the Tribunal’s offices at 1-866-448-2248 or local (416) 212-6349.    

 
 
Yours truly,   
 
“Samantha Simmonds” 
 
Samantha Simmonds 
Case Management Administrative Assistant 
Ontario Land Tribunal 
Samantha.Simmonds@ontario.ca  

 

 

 

c.c. 

ROQE Objector roqe1787@gmail.com  
Pebble Beach 
Aggregate Contact - Applicant pebblebeachaggregate@sympatico.ca  

1851477 Ontario 
Inc. Applicant marcel@degagnecarpentry.com  

The Clerk (East 
Ferris) Clerk Monica.Hawkins@eastferris.ca  

Brad Amyotte Objector b.amyotte@hotmail.com  
David and 
Suzanne Boland Objector stepfrog@sympatico.ca  

Peter Cozac Objector cozac737@gmail.com  
Zachary D'Onofrio Representative Zachary.D'Onofrio@ontario.ca    
Jason and Natalie 
Ducharme Objector ducharme@bell.net  
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Charlotte and 
Robert Gaudreau Objector robertgaudreau@hotmail.com  

Ken Judd Objector kenjuddbks@gmail.com  
Philip Koning Objector makpgk@gmail.com  
Pam and Shawn 
Nelson Objector peegenelson@gmail.com  

Katie O'Connell Referred by Katie.OConnell@ontario.ca  
Erin Pitkethly Objector epitkethly@gmail.com  
Jesse- Rae 
Roesner Objector jesseraeroesner@yahoo.ca  

Cindy Simis Objector cindysimis@gmail.com  
Michelle and 
Daniel St. Onge Objector dragonlair17@gmail.com  
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